900587392 12/23/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confession of Judgment
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900578529

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Herrmann Global, LLC		10/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altera Law Group, LLC	
Street Address:	45 South Seventh Street, Suite 2700	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	
Name:	Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson, PA	
Street Address:	45 South Seventh Street, Suite 2700	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3343876	WHOLE BRAIN TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3422874	WHOLE BRAIN CREATIVITY
Registration Number:	5598508	WHOLE BRAIN
Registration Number:	3243946	HERRMANN BRAIN DOMINANCE INSTRUMENT
Registration Number:	3317364	HERRMANN
Registration Number:	3317363	HBDI
Registration Number:	3887178	THINKING ACCELERATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124553801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK 900587392 REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0827 **Phone:** 952-253-4106

Email: trademark@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Lasky

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43670.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Lasky

SIGNATURE: /Michael Lasky/

DATE SIGNED: 12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confession of Judgment#page1.tif source=Confession of Judgment#page2.tif source=Confession of Judgment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007132 FRAME: 0828

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

This Confession of Judgment is freely and voluntarily executed and entered into by Herrmann International, Inc. ("HI") and Herrmann Global, LLC ("HG"), residents of Rutherford County, North Carolina, in favor of Altera Law Group, LLC and Hamre Schumann, Mueller and Larson, PA (Altera-HSML), a resident of Hennepin County, Minnesota, and is intended to constitute a lawful confession of judgment pursuant to either Minn. Stat. § 548.22 or N.C. Stat. § 1A-1, Rule 68.1. or equivalent statutes in other states including Washington, where Michael Lasky, member of Altera is resident.

RECITALS

1. HI and HG acknowledge that that they are jointly indebted to Altera-HSML ("Altera-HSML") in the amount of \$129,602. The concise facts from which HI's and HG's debt to Altera-HSML: On 4 Aug 2005, HI and HG signed a representation agreement ("the Agreement") with Altera to provide legal services in the field of intellectual property.

J Ü

payment plan offered by HI HG, of \$5717.81 per month until the sum had been paid off and agreed to this Confession of Judgment. One month after agreeing to this payment plan, HI and HG failed to make further payments, requesting 45 days delay before resuming payments.

Altera HSML is willing to accept this further delay and be allowed to place a lien on HI HG intellectual property in further consideration for entering into this Confession of Judgment the further delay.

2

- b. The filing with the court of an affidavit by Altera and/or HSML, its successors, assigns, or attorney, establishing the occurrence of the above events, the amount of the unpaid balance owing to Altera and/HSML, and the reasonable attorneys' fees incurred by Altera and/or HSML in securing collection and entry of this Confessed Judgment.
- 4. The undersigned acknowledges that he or she is acting on behalf of HI and HG and with authority to bind HI and HG to this Confession of Judgment. The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury that everything stated in this document is true and correct to the best of their knowledge.

illell kilowieuge.	
Dated:20 October, 2020	Herrmann International, Inc. By:
	Its: CEO
Dated:20 October, 2020 I	Herrmann Global, LLC By:
	Its: CEO

RECORDED: 11/05/2020